January 22, 2007

1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY AND HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES

SENATE AND HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEES

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
. Nathanson
HOUSE JUDICIARY
Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep

MEETING INDEX

Shields, Chair
Barker
Cameron
Hanna
Nathanson

Boone, Vice-Chair

Garrard
Kotek
Morgan

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 1, 2

Westlund, Vice-Chair
Brown

Burdick

Nelson

Carter, Chair

Bates

Gordly

Westlund

Morrisette

SENATE JUDICIARY

Sen.
Sen.

Ginny Burdick, Chair
Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Agency Overview

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:04

012 Robin LaMonte, Introduced the program on the Public Safety System Overview
Legislative Fiscal Office

047 Judge Jean Maurer, Scene one -- the arrest and first hearing on children
Circuit Judge
Multnomah County

281 Sen. Kotek

286 Judge Maurer

291 Judge Maurer Scene two -- Delinquency Court

415 Sen. Kruse

Tape 2A

001 DHS Rep Response to Question

017 Sen. Gordly

024 DHS Rep

036 Judge Maurer Scene three -- Delinquency Admission

184 Rep. Boone

187 Judge Kirsten
Thompson

202 Chair Carter



209 Juvenile Court

Counselor
227 Sen. Morrisette
234 Juvenile Court
Counselor
249 Sen. Morrisette
255 Chair Carter
258 David Cook, Multnomah
County Dept. Oregon
Justice
273 Chair Carter
282 Rep. Flores
286 Judge Maurer
341 Deputy District Attorney
351 Defense Attorney
359 Rep. Nathanson
382 Judge Maurer Scene Four — Jurisdiction/Dispositional Hearing
Tape 1B
001 Scene Four continued
051 Rep Shields
060 Rep. Flores
065 Judge Maurer
069 DHS Rep
081 Judge Thompson
091 Rep. Flores
094 Judge Thompson
108 Sen. Westlund
127 Chair Carter
137 Timothy Travis
160 Rep. Shields
168 Judge Maurer Scene Six — Citizen Review Board
272 Judge Maurer Scene Seven — Dependency Permanency Hearing
358 Judge Maurer
347 Judge Thompson
431 Rep. Flores
457 Judge Thompson
Tape 2B
005 Rep. Whisnant
012 Judge Thompson
038 Rep. Shields

045 Chair Carter Adjourned at 2:43 pm






JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

January 22, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170

Tapes: 3, 4A
Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick
Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Agency Overview, Informational Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1

003 Chair Shields Calls the subcommittee of the subcommittee hearing to order
at 3:02 pm.
Opens an Informational Hearing on the SubCommittee on
Public Safety.

007 Sen. Westlund

023 Chair Shields

024 Rep. Nathanson

041 Rep. Hanna

047 Rep. Barker

055 Chair Shields

057 Sen. Nelson

059 Sen. Burdick

065 Chair. Shields

098 Doug Wilson, Legislative Presents overview (Exhibit 1).

Fiscal Officer

135 Sen. Westlund

136 Chair Shields

140 Mr. Wilson

141 Sen. Westlund

143 Mr. Wilson

264 Chair Shields

268 Mr. Wilson

400 Chair Shields

419 Rep. Nathanson

429 Mr. Wilson

456

Sen. Westlund



TAPE 4A
000
005
007
010
019
024
026
032
037
044
051
052
060
068
069
077
086
089
097

217
218
220
222
229
239
256
262
264
265
270
276
279
284
289
299
305
308
317
324

Sen. Burdick
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Brown
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Brown
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Linda Gilbert, Budget
and Management
Division, Department of
Administrative Services

Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Gilbert

Mr. Wilson

Sen. Westlund
Ms. Gilbert
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Wilson

Rep. Barker
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Wilson

Sen. Westlund
Mr. Wilson

Ms. Gilbert
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Gilbert
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Wilson

Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron

Presents overview of Criminal Fine and Assessment Account
Overview (Exhibit 2).



330
336
337
370
371

TAPE 3B

000
104

105
107
113
116
129
136
139
152
169
172
210
216
218
227
229
238
245

Ms. Gilbert
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Craig Prins, Executive
Director, Criminal Justice
Commission

Mr. Prins
Chair Shields

Sen. Brown
Mr. Prins
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Prins
Chair Shields
Mr. Prins
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Prins
Sen. Brown
Mr. Prins

Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Presents overview (Exhibit 3).

Continues overview presentation.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:21 pm.



	1pm
	3pm

