#### JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY AND HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEES</u> <u>SENATE AND HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEES</u>

# MEETING INDEX

January 22, 2007 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 1, 2

Rep. Boone, Vice-ChairSen. BatesRep. GarrardSen. GordlyRep. KotekSen. WestlundRep. MorganSen. MorrisetteRep. NathansonSENATE JUDICIARYHOUSE JUDICIARYSen. Ginny Burdick, ChairRep. Greg Macpherson, ChairSen. Roger Beyer, Vice-ChairRep. Jeff Barker, Vice-ChairRep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Members Excused: Sen. Winters
Staff Present: Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Agency Overview

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:04
012	Robin LaMonte, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduced the program on the Public Safety System Overview
047	Judge Jean Maurer, Circuit Judge Multnomah County	Scene one the arrest and first hearing on children
281	Sen. Kotek	
286	Judge Maurer	
291	Judge Maurer	Scene two Delinquency Court
415	Sen. Kruse	
Tape 2A		
001	DHS Rep	Response to Question
017	Sen. Gordly	
024	DHS Rep	
036	Judge Maurer	Scene three Delinquency Admission
184	Rep. Boone	
187	Judge Kirsten Thompson	
202	Chair Carter	

209	Juvenile Court	
209	Counselor	
227	Sen. Morrisette	
234	Juvenile Court Counselor	
249	Sen. Morrisette	
255	Chair Carter	
258	David Cook, Multnomah County Dept. Oregon Justice	
273	Chair Carter	
282	Rep. Flores	
286	Judge Maurer	
341	Deputy District Attorney	
351	Defense Attorney	
359	Rep. Nathanson	
382	Judge Maurer	Scene Four – Jurisdiction/Dispositional Hearing
Tape 1B		
001		Scene Four continued
051	Rep Shields	
060	Rep. Flores	
065	Judge Maurer	
069	DHS Rep	
081	Judge Thompson	
091	Rep. Flores	
094	Judge Thompson	
108	Sen. Westlund	
127	Chair Carter	
137	Timothy Travis	
160	Rep. Shields	
168	Judge Maurer	Scene Six – Citizen Review Board
272	Judge Maurer	Scene Seven – Dependency Permanency Hearing
358	Judge Maurer	
347	Judge Thompson	
431	Rep. Flores	
457	Judge Thompson	
Tape 2B		
005	Rep. Whisnant	
012	Judge Thompson	
038	Rep. Shields	
045	Chair Carter	Adjourned at 2:43 pm

#### JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

## MEETING INDEX

January 22, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 3, 4A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Agency Overview, Information	al Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the subcommittee of the subcommittee hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
		<b>Opens an Informational Hearing</b> on the SubCommittee on Public Safety.
007	Sen. Westlund	
023	Chair Shields	
024	Rep. Nathanson	
041	Rep. Hanna	
047	Rep. Barker	
055	Chair Shields	
057	Sen. Nelson	
059	Sen. Burdick	
065	Chair. Shields	
098	Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Officer	Presents overview (Exhibit 1).
135	Sen. Westlund	
136	Chair Shields	
140	Mr. Wilson	
141	Sen. Westlund	
143	Mr. Wilson	
264	Chair Shields	
268	Mr. Wilson	
400	Chair Shields	
419	Rep. Nathanson	
429	Mr. Wilson	
456	Sen. Westlund	

### TAPE 4A

000	Sen. Burdick	
005	Mr. Wilson	
007	Sen. Brown	
010	Mr. Wilson	
019	Sen. Brown	
024	Chair Shields	
026	Mr. Wilson	
032	Rep. Hanna	
037	Mr. Wilson	
044	Rep. Hanna	
051	Chair Shields	
052	Rep. Nathanson	
060	Mr. Wilson	
068	Chair Shields	
069	Sen. Nelson	
077	Mr. Wilson	
086	Chair Shields	
089	Mr. Wilson	
097	, <b>C</b>	Presents overview of Criminal Fine and Assessment Account Overview ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
217	Chair Shields	
218	Rep. Hanna	
220	Ms. Gilbert	
222	Mr. Wilson	
229	Sen. Westlund	
239	Ms. Gilbert	
256	Sen. Westlund	
262	Mr. Wilson	
264	Rep. Barker	
265	Sen. Westlund	
270	Mr. Wilson	
276	Sen. Westlund	
279	Mr. Wilson	
284	Ms. Gilbert	
289	Rep. Nathanson	
299	Ms. Gilbert	
305	Rep. Nathanson	
308	Mr. Wilson	
317	Sen. Brown	
324	Rep. Cameron	

330	Ms. Gilbert		
336	Chair Shields		
337	Mr. Wilson		
370	Chair Shields		
371	Craig Prins, Executive Director, Criminal Justice Commission	Presents overview (Exhibit 3).	
TAPE 3B			
000	Mr. Prins	Continues overview presentation.	
104	Chair Shields		
105	Sen. Brown		
107	Mr. Prins		
113	Sen. Burdick		
116	Mr. Prins		
129	Chair Shields		
136	Mr. Prins		
139	Sen. Burdick		
152	Mr. Prins		
169	Sen. Brown		
172	Mr. Prins		
210	Mr. Wilson		
216	Chair Shields		
218	Mr. Wilson		
227	Sen. Westlund		
229	Sen. Nelson		
238	Mr. Wilson		
245	Chair Shields	Adjourns the meeting at 4:21 pm.	